Incident #

24-018560

24-018563

24-018568

24-018569

24-018579

24-018587

24-018595

24-018597

24-018598

24-018599

24-018601

24-018603

Date
05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

Time

00:04:

01:12:

02:27:

03:06:

07:46:

08:19:

10:13:

10:19:

10:30:

10:39:

11:00:

11:20:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/30/2024 thru
Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

UNAUTHORIZED USE
UNAUTHORIZED USE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

VIOLATE PROTECT ORD
VIOLATE PROTECT ORD

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

PROSTITUTION
PROSTITUTION

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

5/30/2024
Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party
2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

00 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE

700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST

500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

500 BLOCK FREMONT ST

300 BLOCK STONEHENGE RD

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

700 BLOCK TENNYSON AVE



24-018604

24-018605

24-018606

24-018609

24-018610

24-018611

24-018612

24-018615

24-018617

24-018621

24-018622

24-018626

24-018627

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

11:26:

11:32:

11:35:

12:31:

12:45:

12:46:

12:52:

13:05:

13:28:

13:41:

13:44:

14:34:

14:37:

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

LARCENY
LARCENY

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

CIVIL DISPUTE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

W JUBAL EARLY DR/ JUBILEE CT

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

500 BLOCK PATSY CLINE BLVD

1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE

100 BLOCK CHRISTOPHER DR

500 BLOCK MEWS LN

1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE



24-018631

24-018633

24-018635

24-018637

24-018642

24-018643

24-018645

24-018646

24-018647

24-018648

24-018650

24-018653

24-018654

24-018656

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

15:13:

15:29:

15:52:

16:09:

16:49:

17:09:

17:23:

17:37:

17:57:

18:03:

18:14:

18:32:

18:33:

19:01:

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

FIGHT
ASSAULT - DELAYED

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

OAKWOOD CT/ RUSSELLCROFT RD

2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK KENNEDY DR

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE

400 BLOCK BRIARMONT DR

2800 BLOCK BROADVIEW ST

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM

2800 BLOCK SHEFFIELD CT



24-018660

24-018662

24-018663

24-018664

24-018667

24-018668

24-018669

24-018670

24-018671

24-018678

24-018680

24-018681

24-018682

24-018690

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

05/30/2024

19:37:

19:46:

20:05:

20:07:

20:29:

20:34:

20:42:

20:46:

20:55:

21:40:

21:48:

21:50:

21:52:

22:43:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC
POLICE INFORMATION

OPEN WINDOW/DOOR
OPEN WINDOW/DOOR

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

FRAUD
FRAUD

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

400 BLOCK CHASE ST

200 BLOCK KERN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL

400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD

CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST

AMHERST ST/ FOX DR

AMHERST ST/ FOX DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

300 BLOCK AMHERST ST

200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE

E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST



24-018691 05/30/2024 22:46:

24-018694 05/30/2024 23:36:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 6/3/2024
Page 4 of 4
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

55

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE



