WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

5/30/2024 thru 5/30/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

			8. 7 71	
Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-018560	05/30/2024	00:04:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	2900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018563	05/30/2024	01:12:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-018568	05/30/2024	02:27:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018569	05/30/2024	03:06:	UNAUTHORIZED USE UNAUTHORIZED USE	00 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE
24-018579	05/30/2024	07:46:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	700 BLOCK S BRADDOCK ST
24-018587	05/30/2024	08:19:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE	500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
24-018595	05/30/2024	10:13:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
24-018597	05/30/2024	10:19:	VIOLATE PROTECT ORD VIOLATE PROTECT ORD	500 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
24-018598	05/30/2024	10:30:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	500 BLOCK FREMONT ST
24-018599	05/30/2024	10:39:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK STONEHENGE RD
24-018601	05/30/2024	11:00:	PROSTITUTION PROSTITUTION	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-018603	05/30/2024	11:20:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	700 BLOCK TENNYSON AVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

24-018604	05/30/2024 11:26:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
24-018605	05/30/2024 11:32:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	100 BLOCK W BOSCAWEN ST
24-018606	05/30/2024 11:35:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-018609	05/30/2024 12:31:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	W JUBAL EARLY DR/ JUBILEE CT
24-018610	05/30/2024 12:45:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR
24-018611	05/30/2024 12:46:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	500 BLOCK PATSY CLINE BLVD
24-018612	05/30/2024 12:52:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1800 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-018615	05/30/2024 13:05:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE
24-018617	05/30/2024 13:28:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK CHRISTOPHER DR
24-018621	05/30/2024 13:41:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK MEWS LN
24-018622	05/30/2024 13:44:	LARCENY LARCENY	1300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-018626	05/30/2024 14:34:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG CIVIL DISPUTE	2200 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018627	05/30/2024 14:37:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

24-018631	05/30/2024 15:13:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
24-018633	05/30/2024 15:29:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-018635	05/30/2024 15:52:	FIGHT ASSAULT - DELAYED	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-018637	05/30/2024 16:09:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-018642	05/30/2024 16:49:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OAKWOOD CT/ RUSSELLCROFT RD
24-018643	05/30/2024 17:09:	HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK DRUNK IN PUBLIC	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018645	05/30/2024 17:23:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	800 BLOCK KENNEDY DR
24-018646	05/30/2024 17:37:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-018647	05/30/2024 17:57:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	500 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
24-018648	05/30/2024 18:03:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	400 BLOCK BRIARMONT DR
24-018650	05/30/2024 18:14:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	2800 BLOCK BROADVIEW ST
24-018653	05/30/2024 18:32:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-018654	05/30/2024 18:33:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	N CAMERON ST/ E PICCADILLY ST 'DTM
24-018656	05/30/2024 19:01:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2800 BLOCK SHEFFIELD CT

24-018660	05/30/2024 19:37:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
24-018662	05/30/2024 19:46:	DOMESTIC POLICE INFORMATION	400 BLOCK CHASE ST
24-018663	05/30/2024 20:05:	OPEN WINDOW/DOOR OPEN WINDOW/DOOR	200 BLOCK KERN ST
24-018664	05/30/2024 20:07:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-018667	05/30/2024 20:29:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S PLEASANT VALL
24-018668	05/30/2024 20:34:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	400 BLOCK HANDLEY BLVD
24-018669	05/30/2024 20:42:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	CITY LIMITS/ N LOUDOUN ST
24-018670	05/30/2024 20:46:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	AMHERST ST/ FOX DR
24-018671	05/30/2024 20:55:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	AMHERST ST/ FOX DR
24-018678	05/30/2024 21:40:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-018680	05/30/2024 21:48:	FRAUD FRAUD	300 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-018681	05/30/2024 21:50:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE
24-018682	05/30/2024 21:52:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	E CORK ST/ N PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-018690	05/30/2024 22:43:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

24-018691 05/30/2024 22:46: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

24-018694 05/30/2024 23:36: DRUG CASE 100 BLOCK RICHARDS AVE DRUG CASE

Total Number of Calls: 55

Printed: 6/3/2024

Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency